
 Dalmatians 
 Dalmatians, Puppy (6‐9 mos)    Dogs 
 5 MONUMENTAL TAKING THE HIGH ROAD. NP26790412 
 8/22/2010  Breeder: Tana & B.J Rugg & K. McCoubrey. Sire: CH Rockstar's Reconsider Me  Dam: CH  
 Monumental Ravenwd Smart Choice RE TD. Owner:Tana & B.J. Rugg.   

 7 TRAMAC LOOK AT ME SHINE. NP26919502 
 8/6/2010  Breeder: James W. Smith & Margaret A. Callea. Sire: CH Merry Go Round XKE  Dam: GCH Tramac  
 Just Walk'n On Sunshine. Owner:Crystal A. Beam & Margaret A. Callea.   

 9 Bottoms Up Don't Need Nobody. NP27003715 
 9/10/2010  Breeder: Rick and Janey Randlett and Ken Previs. Sire: GCH Paisley's Nspirit By Broadway  Dam: CH  
 Bottoms Up All Mixed Up. Owner:Rick and Janey Randlett.   

 11 Liberty's I've Got the Rhythm. NP27151903 
 9/12/2010  Breeder: Rachel Borkowski & Vickie Mooney. Sire: Ch. Liberty's Intoxicating Rhythm  Dam: Ch.  
 Forklore Liberty Merry Me. Owner:Jonathan Thomas.   

 13 AB Driftwood Right On Target. NP27568803 
 10/14/2010  Breeder: Kathryn Blink & Pamela Fisher & Paula Johnson. Sire: GCH Driftwood Picotee Freestyle CD 
  RAE OA MXJ OF  Dam: CH Driftwood N Edgewood Rockstar OA OAJ. Owner:Catherine E. Curtin.   

 15 2 Folklore Celtic Crossfire Trail. NP27166303 
 9/19/2010  Breeder: Diana L Skibinski & James H Boyd & Michelle Boyd. Sire: GCH CH Mt Bryton's Covert  
 Operative  Dam: GCH CH Folklore Celtic C&C All About Me. Owner:Robert & Diana Skibinski & Jim & Michelle  
 Boyd.   

 17 FOLKLORE CELTIC RULE BREAKER. NP27166309 
 9/19/2010  Breeder: James H. Boyd & Michelle Boyd & Diana L. Skibinski. Sire: GCH CH Mt Bryton's Covert  
 Operative  Dam: GCH CH Folklore Celtic C & C All About Me. Owner:Jennifer Staton Stoesz & Diana L.  
 Skibinski.   

 19 Crystal Blue Print of Snowood. NP27185207 
 9/13/2010  Breeder: Meg I Hennessey & Cheryl Byland. Sire: GCH CH Sunnyoaks Ready To Rumba  Dam: CH  
 Snowood Crystal Blue Persuasion. Owner:Cheryl Byland & Meg I Hennessey.   

 21 Snowood Crystal Blue Optimist. NP27185208 
 9/13/2010  Breeder: Meg I Hennessey & Cheryl Byland. Sire: GCH CH Sunnyoaks Ready To Rumba  Dam: CH  
 Snowood Crystal Blue Persuasion. Owner:Laura S Kiedaisch, Meg I Hennessey & Cheryl Byland.   

 23 3 HALLMARK TURBO CHARGED LEXUS. NP27260603 
 10/5/2010  Breeder: Tanya McDonald, Pamela Brann & Tiffany & Nicole Owens. Sire: GCH CH Nspird Hollywood  
 Legend  Dam: CH Hallmark Main Attraction. Owner:Tanya McDonald, Pamela Brann & Tiffany & Nicole Owens.   

 25 4 Engine Co Flashover Bret D. NP27422201 
 10/7/2010  Breeder: J.Bachey, M.Zink, J.Shupp, M.Jarus. Sire: Ch Bret D's Sergeant Major  Dam: Ch Pokatalica  
 Bret D Lil' Hot Spot CD RN. Owner:Joanne Shupp & Marie D. Zink.   

 27 ENGINE CO CAPPY HOLLOW'S COMMODORE PERRY BRET D. NP27422202 
 10/7/2010  Breeder: John Bachey, Marie Zink, Joanne Shupp, Michelle Jarus. Sire: CH Bret D's Sergeant Major   
 Dam: CH Pokatalica Bret D Lil Hot Spot CD RN. Owner:David Galloway & Joanne Shupp.   

 29 1 Dakota's Paradise Alley. NP27550102 
 10/13/2010  Breeder: owners. Sire: Ch. Spotlight N Dakota Gryffin  Dam: Ch. Dakota's Diagon Alley. Owner:John  
 & Kristine Benoit.   

 31 Monarch and BretDs All About Tonight. NP28184001 
 10/20/2010  Breeder: Marie Zink & John Bachey & Betty Carroll. Sire: Ch BretD's Sergeant Major  Dam: Ch  
 Monarchs Could This Be Magic. Owner:Heather Carroll & Marie Zink & Betty Carroll.   

 33 Bret D N Monarch N Serenity Bay Thomas Magnum PI. NP28184002 
 10/20/2010  Breeder: Marie D. Zink & John Bachey & Betty Carroll. Sire: Ch. Bret D Sergeant Major  Dam: Ch.  
 Monarchs Could This Be Magic. Owner:Marie D. Zink.   

 35 Brightspot Joshua Tree. NP28255601 
 9/2/2010  Breeder: Karen Hopmans & Ross Hopmans. Sire: CH Cranbrooke Back To The Future  Dam: CH  
 Brightspot RagsToRiches. Owner:Karen Hopmans & Ross Hopmans.   

 71 AB CARRIE FAITH'S COOL NATIVE FIRE. NP26891106 
 8/2/2010  Breeder: Carrie Wilson & Sue Crist. Sire: CH Insignia's Krypto The Superdog  Dam: Insignia Mystic  
 Diamond. Owner:Carrie Wilson & Sue Crist.   
 
 

 Dalmatians, Puppy (9‐12 mos)    Dogs 
 39 4 Liberty's Phantom Menace. NP26036304 
 5/4/2010  Breeder: Vickie Mooney and Rachel Borkowski. Sire: CH Paisley Inspirid by Broadway  Dam: CH  
 Liberty's First Lady of Song. Owner:Laurie Schadler.Agent:   Vickie Mooney 

 41 MAPLEAF I'M A BELIEVER. np26047007 
 5/24/2010  Breeder: ANN SMITH AND KAREN ROCHIN. Sire: CT GCH BLACKTHORN COREOPSIS OF  
 PATCH MT RN NA  Dam: CH SUN RUNNER MAPLEAF ODE TO JOY RN. Owner:ANN SMITH AND  
 PATRICIA HECKELMAN.   



 43 SUNNYOAKS MASTER AND COMMANDER. NP26056605 
 5/5/2010  Breeder: Michelle Wrath & Thomas Wrath. Sire: Ch Spotlights Storm Chaser  Dam: Ch Sunnyoaks  
 Spicen It Up. Owner:Patricia L Mc Keown & Donald McKeown.   

 45 SUNNYOAKS OREN OF FIRESMITH. NP26056609 
 5/5/2010  Breeder: Tom & Michele Wrath. Sire: CH Spotlight's Storm Chaser  Dam: CH Sunnyoaks Spicen' It Up.  
 Owner:Elizabeth & Richard Smith.   

 47 Blackflash Star On Mt. Bryton. NP26101205 
 5/25/2010  Breeder: Steve Nielson&Sharon Nielson&Marsha Smith. Sire: Ch. Mt. Bryton's Covert Operative  Dam: 
  Ch. Blackflash Midnight Star. Owner:Cheryl Bartell & Marsha K. Smith.   

 49 3 Troika's Rock the Casbah Bret D. NP26164401 
 5/29/2010  Breeder: Michele Markoff. Sire: CH BretD's Sergeant Major  Dam: CH Troika Serendipity.  
 Owner:Michele Markoff.   

 51 Driftwood The Last Airbender. NP26172406 
 5/13/2010  Breeder: Kathrynn Blink. Sire: CH. Hallmarks Lincoln Lego  Dam: Driftwood Scoitch Bonnet, OA, OAJ,  
 TT. Owner:Tara Brumfield.   

 53 Rose'N Dal Dakota Jack of All Trades. NP26186801 
 5/5/2010  Breeder: Michelle J Ronson-Miller/Stephen J MIller. Sire: Ch Dakota's Potions Master  Dam: CH  
 Rose'N Dal's S'Forged Dymond N Gems RN NAJ. Owner:James W/Marianne Ronson/Michelle J Ronson- 
 Miller.   

 55 Hattrick N Tobra's Just Do It. NP26381303 
 5/12/2010  Breeder: Michael & Maureen Deer. Sire: GCH CH MT Bryton's Covert Operative  Dam: CH. Hattrick's 
  Visual VooDoo. Owner:Brenda Murray & Michael Deer & Maureen Deer.   

 57 Coachside Spectacular Bid of Tuckaway. NP26454605 
 6/4/2010  Breeder: Velvet Cole & Frances Remmele. Sire: Grand Champion Lakeshore's Tail of Two Cities  Dam:  
 Tuckaway St. Annes. Owner:Velvet Cole.   

 59 Dakota's The Dark Mark. NP26491102 
 6/15/2010  Breeder: John & Kristine Benoit & Susan T Buse. Sire: Ch. Spotlight N Dakota Gryffin  Dam: Ch.  
 Dakota's Secret Keeper. Owner:John & Kristine Benoit.   

 61 WOODWYND MIND BODY & SPIRIT CGC. NP26492407 
 7/3/2010  Breeder: Mary Lynn Jensen PHD & Kayla Shisler. Sire: NZ GRCH Audax Allegiance to Steadfast  Dam:  
 CH Woodwynd Tea Thyme at the Hardrock RD. Owner:Janet Crumptin & Mary Lynn Jensen PHD.   

 63 Woodwynd Eternal Sunshine of the Spotted Mind. NP26492410 
 7/3/2010  Breeder: MaryLynn Jensen PhD & Kayla M. Schisler. Sire: NZGrCh Audax Allegiance to Stedfast  Dam:  
 AKC/UKC Ch Woodwynd Tea Thyme at the Hardrock. Owner:Christine Criswell & MaryLynn Jensen PhD.Agent:    
 Christine Criswell 

 65 Centurion Anticipation Bentley. NP26566304 
 6/8/2010  Breeder: Elaine Lindhorst & Donna Truitt & Jim Mayfield. Sire: Ch Anticipation Acceleration  Dam: Ch  
 Centurion Ruby Cluster. Owner:Joanne C Sweesy & Elaine Lindhorst.   

 67 1/R Choco Chip Boone For Cranbrooke. NP26773105 
 7/16/2010  Breeder: Rosie Branaman. Sire: G. Ch. Cranbrooke Back To The Future  Dam: GCh. Choco Chip TCJ  
 Bon Voyage RN. Owner:Linda Taylor.   

 69 2 Brooksides The Price Is Right. NP26858303 
 7/8/2010  Breeder: Virginia Simpson & Beth Winick. Sire: Ch Tuckaway Indian Run   Dam: Ch Starseekers  
 Brookside D-Havlnd. Owner:Karen McNamara, Sandra Lajoie, Virginia Simpson.Agent:   Richard Krieger 

 73 Dalmino's Poker Face. NP27337101 
 8/2/2010  Breeder: Lori R. Finlayson. Sire: Ch. Tuckaway Winged Foot  Dam: Ch. Dalmino's Whoopdedo.  
 Owner:Lori R. Finlayson.   

 75 Siobahn Klassic Black. NP27747707 
 7/13/2010  Breeder: Jeffrey Gillespie & Sue Kite & Debbie Poole. Sire: CH Amera's Su Sue Me!  Dam: CH  
 Siobahn N Rim Rock's Poole Girl. Owner:Jeffrey J Gillespie & Sue Kite.   

 77 Robinwood 'N insignia Maximum Impact. NP26645304 
 6/16/2010  Breeder: Sara Ledgerwood & Sue Crist. Sire: CH Insignia's Kyrpto The Superdog  Dam: CH  
 Robinwood's Irish Lace Of Starwood. Owner:Sara Ledgerwood & Sue Crist.   
 
 
 

 Dalmatians, 12‐18 mos    Dogs 
 81 AB All Around Something To Talk About. NP24487303 
 11/13/2009  Breeder: Jana Rodes. Sire: All Around Meant To Be O'Pal  Dam: All Arounf Fiesta Sight Unseen.  
 Owner:Debby-Lynn Davies and Jana Rodes.Agent:   Dave Slattum 

 83 SUMMIT N TRAILSPOTTER STRIDE THE ROCKIES. NP25319605 
 1/29/2010  Breeder: Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: Ch Cimarron Overland Express  Dam: Ch Cimarron Summit  
 Baby Im Amazed. Owner:Rebecca Shallanberger & Rebecca Montgomery.   

 85 1 NSPIRD SPOTSAFIRE NO WORRIES MATE!. np25353708 
 2/25/2010  Breeder: CARRIE JORDAN & PATRICK EASTON. Sire: CH NSPIRD HOLLYWOOD LEGEND   
 Dam: CHECKERBOARD NSPIRD XENA. Owner:CARON LAUSE-ROSENKOETTER & CARRIE JORDAN.   



 87 Nspird Australian Legend At S.O.. NP25353709 
 2/25/2010  Breeder: Parrick Eston & Carrie Lee Jordan. Sire: Ch Nspird Hollywood Legend  Dam: Checkerboard  
 Nspird Xena. Owner:Donna L York.   

 89 GREEN STARR'S A LEAP IN TIME. NP25388003 
 1/29/2010  Breeder: Ada Luttrell. Sire: CH Green Starr's Colonel Joe  Dam: CH Green Starr's A Satin Doll.  
 Owner:Ada Luttrell.   

 91 Surfer's Riptide. NP25459102 
 3/3/2010  Breeder: Barrie Essner. Sire: CH. Dynastys I'm One NA,   Dam: CH. Troika's Surfer Girl. Owner:Barrie  
 Essner.   

 93 PRESTIGE N' SURFER'S BEACH BUM. NP25496503 
 3/7/2010  Breeder: Beth Anne Johnson. Sire: CH Mt. Bryton's Covert Operative  Dam: Erin N' Gibson's Summer  
 Treasure. Owner:Beth Anne Johnson & Barrie Essner.   

 95 4 ERIN'S PERFECT PITCH. NP25540803 
 3/12/2010  Breeder: Ann Zhuravel. Sire: CH Erin's Wildwood Perfect Game  Dam: Zhuravel's Chelsea.  
 Owner:Sharon Lyons & Bailey Lyons.   

 97 SHAMROCK N SPARKYANNA'S PLAY IT AGAIN SAM. NP25738101 
 3/10/2010  Breeder: Catherine Anna Raver & Sharon Lyons. Sire: GCH Shamrock N S. Exposur Rocket Man   
 Dam: CH Erin N Sparkyanna's Elles Bells CD RA. Owner:Jacquelyn S. Quinn & Catherine Anna Raver.   

 99 AB Planett's Mischievous Love. NP25740701 
 3/6/2010  Breeder: Barbara Kaplan-Barrett & Dr Edward Barrett. Sire: CH Erin's In My Sister's Shadow  Dam: CH 
  Planett's Winter Solstice. Owner:Lynn & William Morrow & Barbara Kaplan Barrett.   

 101 Cardel 'N Amera's Cross Fire. NP25864901 
 4/6/2010  Breeder: Mary Alice Milwid. Sire: CH Gentry 'N Karefree Cadillac Jack  Dam: CH Cardel Island  
 Daydreaming. Owner:Mary Alice Milwid and Susan McCord.   

 103 Laurel Atlantis Pride of the South. NP25976902 
 3/6/2010  Breeder: Linda L Scheller-Bradley DMV and Emily Hoover. Sire: CH Starwood's Pride of Atlantis  Dam:  
 CH. Lrl Atls Teracotta of Pal. Owner:Mrs. Tammy J Boice.   

 105 2 Starwood's She Made Me Do it of LRL-Atlantis. np25976903 
 3/6/2010  Breeder: Linda L. Scheller-Bradley D.V.M. & Emily Hoover. Sire: Ch Starwood's Pride of Atlantis  Dam:  
 CH LRL ATLS Terracotta of Pal. Owner:Joni Shoup.   

 107 JLS Black Label. NP25990201 
 4/8/2010  Breeder: Julia Soukup. Sire: Ch JLS Just A Fig Newton ROM  Dam: Ch JLS Sabrina Fair. Owner:Julia  
 Soukup.   

 109 JLS N Gentry Senor Marron. NP25990301 
 4/20/2010  Breeder: Julia Soukup. Sire: JLS The Eagle Has Landed Bar None  Dam: CH JLS Miss America.  
 Owner:Amy Showman & Julia Soukup.   

 111 AB Ravin's Ringmaster. NP26018001 
 4/29/2010  Breeder: Patrick D. & Linda A. Jones. & Branaman. Sire: Ch. Onthespots Ravin about Johnny  Dam: Ch. 
  Chococip This onesforthegirls. Owner:Patrick D. & Linda A. Jones..Agent:   Dave Slattum 

 113 3 Anticipation Centurion Sir Edward. NP26033504 
 3/30/2010  Breeder: Elaine A Lindhorst & Donna Truitt . Sire: Royalty's Taylormade Call Me Sir   Dam:  
 Anticipation Sensation. Owner:Debbie Marksberry / Ann Ball  .   

 115 Rockdale N Rim Rock's Ring Of Fire. NP26090601 
 3/31/2010  Breeder: Kathy Wetzel and Barbara Allison. Sire: Ch. JLS Taking The High Road RD NA NAJ  Dam:  
 Ch. Rim Rock N Siobahn Thatwoodbme. Owner:Marilyn Rother Kraus.   
 

 Dalmatians, Bred‐By‐Exhibitor    Dogs 
 119 Stone Hills Poetry In Motion. NP22275901 
 1/6/2009  Breeder: Owner. Sire: Ch Alfredrich Rolling Stone Hill  Dam: Ch Stone Hills Whispering Willow RN.  
 Owner:Stephanie Podejko.   

 121 Moorcroft 'N Kmk's Anchors Away. NP23224204 
 6/8/2009  Breeder:  Kelly Ann Rea & Marie K Hill & Dr. Anita Tate . Sire: CH Moorcroft's Masterpiece  Dam: CH  
 Tateland's Starry Night. Owner:Kelly Ann Rea & Marie K Hill & Dr. Anita Tate .   

 123 ANGEL'S NEST MISCHIEF MAKER. NP23870302 
 7/6/2009  Breeder: Greg, Linda & Jennifer Gerzanics. Sire: CH Angel's Nest Heartbreaker  Dam: CH Angel's  
 Nest Traces of Love. Owner:Owners.   

 125 ANGEL'S NEST GEM TWIST. NP23980601 
 6/22/2009  Breeder: Greg, Linda & Jennifer Gerzanics. Sire: CH Mt. Bryton's Covert Operative  Dam: CH Angel's 
  Nest Ambrosia. Owner:Breeders.   

 127 Dakota's In Twilight. NP24034001 
 8/5/2009  Breeder: John & Kristine Benoit & Denise Powell. Sire: Ch. Madurhason's Yazoo  Dam: Ch.  
 Aberdeens's Twilight Time. Owner:John & Kristine Benoit.   

 129 AB Spotlight Storm Session. NP24425803 
 11/6/2009  Breeder: Connie Wagner. Sire: Ch Spotlight's Storm Chaser  Dam: Ch spotlight Splendid.  
 Owner:Connie Wagner.   



 131 WINDJAMMER AND BRET D'S DUNKIN CARAMEL LATTE. NP24634403 
 10/17/2009  Breeder: Marie D Zink & Betty Carroll. Sire: CH South St Windjammer's & Bret D's Night and Da   
 Dam: CH Monarchs Could This Be Magic. Owner:Carol A. Jennings & Marie D. Zink.   

 133 ECLIPSE THE DERBY OF COACHSIDE. NP24769201 
 11/14/2009  Breeder: Laura Carpenter. Sire: CH Cranbrook Special Delivery  Dam: CH Eclipse The Oaks  
 Insignia. Owner:Laura Carpenter.   

 137 Motion Maker's Thief Of Hearts. NP25488601 
 11/20/2009  Breeder: Julie Bryant, Patti strand, Rod Strand. Sire: Ch Spotlight's Storm Chaser  Dam: Ch Motion  
 Maker's All About Me. Owner:Julie Bryant.   

 139 PRESTIGE'S BOTH SIDES OF THE STORY. NP25496501 
 3/7/2010  Breeder: Beth Anne Johnson. Sire: CH Mt. Bryton's Covert Operative  Dam: Erin N' Gibson's Summer  
 Treasure. Owner:Beth Anne Johnson & Jason Rudolph.   

 141 Angeldotz N Mordals Return To Sender. np25541002 
 3/2/2010  Breeder: Angela Stevanus and Maureen Hugunin. Sire: Ch Angeldotz Gem Dand to RSQ RN  Dam: CH 
  Angeldotz- TNG California Darlin. Owner:Maureen hugunin and Angela Stevanus.   

 143 Libertad Hidalgo de Montjuic. NP25955909 
 4/27/2010  Breeder: Teresa Vila. Sire: Hapi-Dal Wastnaway N Margaritaville  Dam: Ch Libertad Gloria  
 DeMontjuic NA NAJ. Owner:Teresa Vila.   

 145 2 SPOTHAVEN WAKE UP THE ECHOES. NP25992901 
 3/31/2010  Breeder: Connie Brown. Sire: CH Avalon Taylormade By Paisley  Dam: CH Barnone Spothvn Lil Ms  
 Sunshine. Owner:Connie & Lauren Brown.   

 147 MAPLEAF DON'T STOP BELIEVIN' IN SUN RUNNER. NP26047002 
 5/24/2010  Breeder: Ann Smith / Karen Rochin. Sire: GCH BLACKTHORN COREOPSIS OF PATCHMT RN NA 
   Dam: CH SUNRUNNER MAPLEAF ODE TO JOY RN. Owner:AnnSmith & Karen Rochin.   

 149 4 SunnyOaks N Thanewood Power Forward. NP26056602 
 5/5/2010  Breeder: Michele and Thomas Wrath. Sire: Ch. Spotlight's Storm Chaser  Dam: Ch. SunnyOaks Spicen' 
  It Up. Owner:Carol O'Brien and Michele and Thomas Wrath.   

 151 1/W/BW Blackflash Star's Comet. NP26101204 
 5/25/2010  Breeder: Steve and Sharon Nielsen and Marsha Smith. Sire: CH Mt Bryton's Covert Operative  Dam:  
 CH Blackflash Midnight Star. Owner:Marsha Smith and Jay and Ellen Mirro.   

 153 ERIN'S I'M YOUR MAN. NP26330802 
 6/10/2010  Breeder: Sharon Lyons & Angie Taverna. Sire: CH Erin N' Spothills Summer Time Blues  Dam: CH  
 Erin N' Spothills Something to Talk About. Owner:Sharon Lyons, Bailey Lyons & Ollie Fireski.   

 155 Folklore's Trouble Shooter at JCT's. NP26905102 
 7/25/2010  Breeder: Diana L. Skibinski & Angela C. Hendersson. Sire: CH Whitecap Dreamcap Dreamworks  
 Prince Caspian  Dam: CH HiSpot Folklore Firesprite Triplplay. Owner:Phil & Judy Trylong & Diana SKibinski &  
 Angie Henderson.   

 157 Tramac Just Watch me Shine. NP26919501 
 8/6/2010  Breeder: Owners. Sire: Ch. Merry Go Round XKE, ROMX  Dam: Ch. Tramac Just Walk'n on Sunshine.  
 Owner:J. W. Smith & M. A. Callea.   

 159 ANDIRON'S EASY MONEY. NP27148706 
 9/17/2010  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH McDottie Pass Shoot Score  Dam: Andrion's Web Spinner RA OA OAJ NF.  
 Owner:Patricia Martin.   

 183 3 HiSpot & Dreamwork's Try To Keep Up. NP26905103 
 7/25/2010  Breeder: Angela C Henderson & Diana L Skibinski. Sire: Ch Whitecap Dreamworks Prince Caspian  
 CGC  Dam: Ch HiSpotfolklorefirespritetriplplay. Owner:Lillian A Strait & Angela Henderson & Diana  
 Skibinski.Agent:   Aubrey Richardson 
 

 Dalmatians, American Bred    Dogs 
 163 2 Freedom's Never Forget. NP22349701 
 1/23/2009  Breeder: Pamela Parsons & Cindy Riggans. Sire: Ch Troika's ZDAR Twist  Dam: Ch ZDAR N  
 Freedoms Turn The Page. Owner:Pamela Parsons & Russell Parsons.   

 165 1 Calvary's Daddy's Little Buddy. NP23069801 
 4/20/2009  Breeder: Kathy & Mike Wosnak & Linda Stafford. Sire: CH Anticipation Acceleration  Dam: CH  
 Southern Chic Inherent Domino. Owner:Russell Peluso.Agent:   Kathy Wosnak 

 167 3 Moorcroft-KMK Aint To Proud To Beg. NP23224203 
 6/8/2009  Breeder: Kelly Ann Rea & Marie K Hill & Dr. Anita Tate. Sire: CH Moorcroft's Masterpiece  Dam: CH  
 Tateland's Starry Night. Owner:Rebecca Jahnke & Kelly Rea.Agent:   Kelly Rea 

 169 4 PRESTIGE'S RIGHT TO THE POINT. NP25496505 
 3/7/2010  Breeder: Beth Anne Johnson. Sire: CH Mt. Bryton's Covert Operative  Dam: Erin N' Gibson's Summer  
 Treasure. Owner:Beth Anne Johnson & Jason Rudolph.   
 

 Dalmatians, Open Black Spotted Dogs 
 173 3 Angel's Nest Gambling Man. NP20515602 
 7/3/2008  Breeder: Linda and Gregory Gerzanics. Sire: CH Angel's Nest Heartbreaker  Dam: CH Angel's Nest  
 Traces of Love. Owner:Carollyn Carson, Linda & Gregory Gerzanics.   



 175 4 Sidecar Mainways MVD. NP21998503 
 10/27/2008  Breeder: Joan Eversole DMD and Jeffrey Langevin. Sire: Ch. Brookside and Starseekers D-Day   
 Dam: Ch. Beachcomber's Custom's Find. Owner:Joan Eversole DMD and Jeffrey Langevin.   

 177 1 Starseeker N Robbsdale's Friend of Distinction. NP23912904 
 8/19/2009  Breeder: Dan & Leticia Arnold. Sire: CH Fiesta Firemans Hijo De Zapata  Dam: Robbsdale's Princess 
  Cocoa of Alfredrich. Owner:Beth Winick.Agent:   Sue Crist 

 179 Sanjude's Snowventure Of Pal. NP25410501 
 1/30/2010  Breeder: John F. Cramer & Jennifer P. Cramer & Eddie Farias. Sire: GCH CH Tuckaway Indian Run   
 Dam: CH Fiesta's Lone Star Of Pal. Owner:Jeffrey Cramer.   

 181 2 SUNNYOAKS CAMERON CRAZY. NP26056604 
 5/5/2010  Breeder: Tom & Michele Wrath. Sire: CH Spotlight's Storm Chaser  Dam: CH Sunnyoaks Spicen' It Up.  
 Owner:Tom & Michele Wrath.   

 185 AB DALAMAZE HEZANOUGH ONSENGELTJE. XA335921 
 1/22/2010  Breeder: Alta Walker. Sire: CH Onsengeltje Enough Said  Dam: CH Onsengeltje Dalamaze I LOVE  
 LUCY. Owner:Alta Walker & Carola Adams.   

 Dalmatians, Open Liver Spotted Dogs 
 189 AB TarBarr N Mistral Mo Gra Runda. NP15157504 
 12/28/2006  Breeder: Jacki & Charles McGovern. Sire: CH Tarbarrs Ag Seidradh Deatach  Dam: CH Proctor N  
 Tarbarr's Pog Mo Thoin. Owner:Anamarie Edwards.   

 191 Melody Texas Troubadour. NP23097501 
 2/6/2009  Breeder: Sherryl L Corder. Sire: Spanner Smoke Showin' II  Dam: Spanner's Minuet Boogie.  
 Owner:Karen Fatula & Marabeth S White.   

 193 2 HATTRICK'S RICHARD STARKEY. NP24043901 
 7/22/2009  Breeder: Maureen A. Deer & Michael Deer. Sire: CH Dakota Wingardium Leviosa  Dam: CH Hattrick  
 Legacy Reason 2 Dream. Owner:Mrs.Carol Z. Bland & Mrs.Maureen Deer.Agent:  John A Benoit 

 195 1 ENGINE CO TWO SPOTS AHEAD. NP24238602 
 10/7/2009  Breeder: JoAnne Shupp / Michelle Jarus. Sire: Ch Bret D Sentry's Ringmaster  Dam: Ch Pokatalica  
 Bret D Lil' Hot Spot CD RN. Owner:Shana Ericson and Jo Anne Shupp.   

 197 AB ALL AROUND TACO TOWN AT ROLENET. NP24487304 
 11/13/2009  Breeder: Jana Rodes. Sire: Ch All Around Meant To Be O'Pal  Dam: Ch All Around Fiesta Sight  
 Unseen. Owner:Robert & Lenore Liggett & Jana Rodes.   

 199 3 Summit Mocha Mountain. NP25319606 
 1/29/2010  Breeder: Rebecca and Dru Montgomery. Sire: CH Cimarron Overland Express  Dam: CH Cimarron  
 Summit Baby Im Amazed. Owner:Edie Howell.   

 201 4 SHAMROCK N ERIN'S HERE'S LOOKING AT YOU KID. NP25738103 
 3/10/2010  Breeder: Catherine Anna Raver & Sharon Lyons. Sire: GCH Shamrock N S. Exposur Rocket Man   
 Dam: CH Erin N Sparkyanna's Elles Bells CD RA. Owner:Jaccquelyn S. Quinn & Sharon R Lyons.   

 203 DALAMAZE DEPLANE ONSENGELTJE. XA335916 
 1/22/2010  Breeder: ALTA G WALKER. Sire: CH ONSENGELTJE ENOUGH SAID   Dam: ONSENGELTJE  
 DALAMAZE ILOVELUCY. Owner:TERI TURNER.   
 

 Dalmatians, Puppy (6‐9 mos)    Bitches 
 6 Monumental High on Grace. NP26790415 
 8/22/2010  Breeder: Tana Rugg  & B J Rugg & Kathy McMoubrey. Sire: CH Rockstar's Reconsider Me  Dam:  
 CH Monumental RavenwD Smart Choice RE TD. Owner:Candace Powell & Tana Rugg.   

 8 1/R POLARIS AND SUMMIT'S STAR STRUCK. NP26903609 
 8/9/2010  Breeder: Rebecca Montgomery & Derby Harber. Sire: CH Dalmino's Devil May Care  Dam: CH  
 Cimarron Summit Baby I'm Amazed. Owner:Deby Harber & Rebecca Montgomery.   

 10 CELTIC N' FOLKORE IMAGINE SAVOIR  FAIRE. NP27166306 
 9/23/2010  Breeder: Jim & Michelle Boyd & Diana L. Skinbinski. Sire: GCH CH Mt. Byton's Covert Operative   
 Dam: GCH CH Folklore Celtic C&C All About Me. Owner:Kelly & Patrick Roy, & Jim Boyd.   

 12 Snowood Crystal Blue Life with Riley. NP27185202 
 9/13/2010  Breeder: Cheryl Byland and Meg Hennessey. Sire: Sunnyoaks Ready to Rumba  Dam: Snowood Crystal 
  Blue Persuasion . Owner:Deb Kolberg.   

 14 4 Riverside's Ticket To Ride. NP27222805 
 8/21/2010  Breeder: Richard Baker. Sire: RS High Rise  Dam: RS Tache. Owner:Prudence G. Stuhr, Edgar R.  
 Stuhr, Richard Baker.Agent:   Richard Krieger 

 16 Engine Co N Bret D Aiming for the Top. NP27422203 
 10/7/2010  Breeder: J.Bachey, M.Zink, J.Shupp, M.Jarus. Sire: Ch Bret D's Sergeant Major  Dam: Ch Pokatalica  
 Bret D Lil' Hot Spot CD RN. Owner:Joanne Shupp & Marie D. Zink.   

 18 Dakota Sealed With A Kiss. NP27550105 
 10/13/2010  Breeder: John & Kristine Benoit. Sire: Ch. Spotlight N Dakota Gryffin  Dam: Ch. Dakota's Diagon  
 Alley. Owner:Jen Paterakis.Agent:  John A Benoit 

 20 ONSENGELTJE ARE YOU READY. XS373675 
 9/22/2010  Breeder: Carola Adams. Sire: CH Winnipesaukee's Rock N' Roll  Dam: Femme Fatale Of Dalmateys  
 Spot. Owner:Carola Adams.   



 22 MONUMENTAL HIGHLY RESEMBLES A ROCKSTAR. NP26790417 
 8/22/2010  Breeder: Tana & BJ Rugg & Kathy McCoubrey. Sire: CH Rockstar's Reconsider Me  Dam: CH  
 Monumental Raven WD Smart Choice RE TD. Owner:Tana Rugg & Pamela Fisher.   

 24 AB Bluestone Bottoms Up Cherokee Goddess. NP27003713 
 9/10/2010  Breeder: Janey Randlett and Kenneth Previs. Sire: GCH CH Paisley Nspired By Broadway  Dam: CH  
 Bottoms Up All Mixed Up. Owner:Kenneth Previs and Dr Kathy Keltner-Previs.   

 26 Snowood Crystal Blue Ingenuity. NP27185201 
 9/13/2010  Breeder: Meg I Hennessey & Cheryl Byland. Sire: GCH SunnyOaks Ready to Rumba  Dam: CH  
 Snowood Crystal Blue Persuasion. Owner:Meg I Hennessey & Cheryl Byland.   

 28 2 Riverside's Wedding Call. NP27222804 
 8/21/2010  Breeder: Richard S Baker. Sire: RS High Rise  Dam: RS Tache. Owner:Richard Baker.   
 30 3 Hallmark Hansom Ingenue. NP27260601 
 10/5/2010  Breeder: T McDonald, P Brann, T & N Owens. Sire: CH Nspird Hollywood Legend  Dam: CH Hallmark 
  Main Attraction. Owner:Carol & Ed Petit.   

 32 AB Dakota Alley Kat's of Westen. np27550101 
 10/13/2010  Breeder: Kristine Benoit John Benoit. Sire: CH Spotlight N Dakota Gryffin  Dam: CH Dakota's Diagon 
  Alley. Owner:Kathryn Anne Mathney  Deborah Baldridge.   

 34 Brightspot Zenyatta. NP28255602 
 9/2/2010  Breeder: Karen Hopmans & Ross Hopmans. Sire: CH Cranbrooke Back To The Future  Dam: CH  
 Brightspot RagsToRiches. Owner:Karen Hopmans & Ross Hopmans.   
 

 Dalmatians, Puppy (9‐12 mos)    Bitches 
 38 1/W Dakota's The Closer. NP25491104 
 6/15/2010  Breeder: owners. Sire: Ch. Spotlight N Dakota Gryffin  Dam: Ch. Dakota's Secret Keeper. Owner:John  
 & Kristine Benoit & Susan T Buse.   

 40 Troika Twilight Bret D. NP26164404 
 5/29/2010  Breeder: Michele Markoff. Sire: Ch Bret D's Sergeant Major  Dam: Ch Troika Serendipity.  
 Owner:Martha Ann Schneider & Michele Markoff & Marie D. Zink.   

 42 WOODWYND DIXIE ON MY WIND. NP26492405 
 7/3/2010  Breeder: Mary Lynn Jensen PHD & Kayla Shisler. Sire: CH Audax Alliegence to Steadfast  Dam: CH  
 Woodwynd Tea Thyme at the Hardrock RD. Owner:Mary-Lynn Jensen PHD & Chris Merz.   

 44 4 Centurion Anticipation HotRod Triixie. NP26566302 
 6/8/2010  Breeder: Elaine Lindhorst & Donna Truitt & Jim Mayfield. Sire: CH Anticipation Acceleration  Dam: CH  
 Centurion Ruby Cluster. Owner:Donna Mitchell.   

 46 ROWERDENNAN NOBLE HONA KAMEA BY ROCKLEDGE. NP26938111 
 7/14/2010  Breeder: Anne Scheffelmaier. Sire: GCH CH Rockledge's Bring Them Young  Dam: CH  
 RowerDennan Flower Of Scotland. Owner:Hilary & Tim Farris and Sonja Jones.   

 48 Cranbrooke Punk Rock Princess. NP27088702 
 5/6/2010  Breeder: Linda Taylor. Sire: GCH Cranbrooke Back to the Future  Dam: CH Cranbrooke Forever 'n  
 Bluejeans. Owner:Victoria & Scott Meek & Linda Taylor.   

 50 Siobahn Chiffon. NP27747701 
 7/13/2010  Breeder: Jeffrey Gillespie & Sue Kite & Debbie Poole. Sire: CH Amera's Su Sue Me!  Dam: CH  
 Siobahn N Rim Rocks Poole Girl. Owner:Jeffrey Gillespie & Sue Kite.   

 52 AB Troika's Lyra Silvertongue Bret D. NP26164402 
 5/29/2010  Breeder: Michele Markoff. Sire: CH BretD's Sergeant Major  Dam: CH Troika Serendipity.  
 Owner:Michele Markoff.   

 54 Coachside Winning Colors of Tuckaway. NP26454604 
 6/4/2010  Breeder: Velvet Cole & Frances Remmele. Sire: Grand Champion Lakeshore's Tail of Two Cities  Dam:  
 Tuckaway St. Annes. Owner:Velvet Cole.   

 56 2 Centurion Anticipation Charming Dalfield. NP26566301 
 6/8/2010  Breeder: Elaine Lindhorst, Donna Truitt and Jim Mayfield. Sire: Ch Anticipation Acceleration  Dam: Ch  
 Centurion Ruby Cluster (L). Owner:Donna Truitt,  Elaine Lindhorst and Jim Mayfield.Agent:   Christa Cook 

 58 3 CARRIE FAITH'S SUPER DIAMOND D. NP26891102 
 8/2/2010  Breeder: Carrie Wilson & Sue Crist. Sire: CH Insignia's Krypto The Superdog  Dam: Insignia Mystic  
 Diamond. Owner:Carrie Wilson & Sue Crist.   

 60 Cranbrooke Back'N Bluejeans. NP27088701 
 5/6/2010  Breeder: Linda Taylor. Sire: GCH Cranbrooke Back To The Future  Dam: Ch. Cranbrooke Forever'N  
 Bluejeans. Owner:Linda Taylor.   

 62 Dalmino's Ooh La La. NP27337102 
 8/2/2010  Breeder: Lori R. Finlayson. Sire: Ch. Tuckaway Winged Foot  Dam: Ch. Dalmino's Whoopdedo.  
 Owner:Lori R. Finlayson.   

 64 Ceol Mor N Zdar's Never Fprgotten. NP27795101 
 7/14/2010  Breeder: Heather Sanders, Joyce McCracken, Cindy Riggans. Sire: CH Bay Colony Wedgewood Zdar  
 Bard RN  Dam: Bratdal N Zdars Breakaway. Owner:Mark A Wills, Susan Taylor-wills, Johnetta K Wills.   
 



 Dalmatians, 12‐18 mos    Bitches 
 68 Bridlewise Hanna Montana. Np25119301 
 12/20/2009  Breeder: Donna K Kauffman. Sire: CH Cranbrooke Special Delivery  Dam: CH Bridlewise Hearts  
 Desire. Owner:Amie Ringler and Donna K Kaufman.   

 70 1 Troika Nspird Magical Thinking. NP25353706 
 2/25/2010  Breeder: Patrick Easton & Carrie Lee Jordan. Sire: Ch Nspird Hollywood Legend  Dam: Checkerboard  
 Nspird Xena. Owner:Michele Markoff.   

 72 Mery Go Round Made To Be A Moocher. NP25488603 
 11/20/2009  Breeder: Julie Bryant/Patti Strand/Rod Strand. Sire: CH Spotlight's Storm Chaser  Dam: Motion  
 Maker's All About Me. Owner:Michael Childress & Margaret Ptacek.   

 74 AB PLANETT'S LIGHT UP THE SKY. NP25740704 
 3/6/2010  Breeder: BARBARA KAPLAN-BARRETT & DR. ED BARRETT. Sire: CH. ERIN'S IN MY SISTER'S  
 SHADOW  Dam: CH. PLANETT'S WINTER SOLSTICE. Owner:BARBARA KAPLAN-BARRETT & DR. ED  
 BARRETT.   

 76 3 Cardel Hotspots Heart Mender. NP25864902 
 4/6/2010  Breeder: Mary Milwid. Sire: CH Gentry N Karefree Cadallic Jack  Dam: CH Cardel Island  
 Daydreaming. Owner:Harry/Barbara Belechto.   

 78 Choco Chip Ravin Redneck Woman. NP26018003 
 4/29/2010  Breeder: Rosie Branaman & Patrick D & Linda A Jones. Sire: CH On The Spot's Ravin About Johnny   
 Dam: CH Choco Chip This One For The Girls. Owner:Rosie Branaman.   

 80 Dreamworks Walk This Way to Hispot. np25762103 
 1/24/2010  Breeder: Lily Strait. Sire: Ch. Whitecap Dreamworks Prince Caspian  Dam: Ch. Dreamworks Your Just  
 Jealous. Owner:Angela Henderson & Lily Strait.   

 82 AB JLS Black Dalia. NP25990307 
 4/20/2010  Breeder: Julia Soukup. Sire: JLS The Eagle Has Landed Bar None  Dam: CH JLS Miss America.  
 Owner:Julia Soukup.   

 84 NspirD Dream Weaver Irish Lace. NP25353701 
 2/25/2010  Breeder: Patrick Eason & Carrie Jordan. Sire: GCH NspirD Hollywood Legend  Dam: Checkerboard  
 NspirD Xena. Owner:Carrie Jordan & Suzi Wahl.   

 86 2 GREEN STARR'S A STITCH IN TIME. NP25388006 
 1/29/2010  Breeder: Ada Luttrell. Sire: CH Green Starr's Colonel Joe  Dam: CH Green Starr's A Satin Doll.  
 Owner:Linda Stafford & Samantha Stafford & Ada Luttrell.   

 88 4 SPARKYANNA'S RIONA OF TIFFANY. NP25738102 
 3/10/2010  Breeder: Catherine Anna Raver & Sharon Lyons. Sire: CH Shamerock NS. Exposur Rocket Man  Dam:  
 CH Erin N Sparkyanna's Elles Bells. Owner:Sean McCaughley & Catherine Ravers.   
 

 Dalmatians, Amateur Owner Handler    Bitches 
 94 3 PLANETT'S STELLA NOVA. NP19155304 
 2/2/2008  Breeder: Barbara Kaplam-Barrett & Ed Barrett. Sire: CH Erin 'N' Mt. Views Full of Fun  Dam: CH  
 Planett's Tupelo Honey. Owner:Michael & Mary Sudzina.   

 96 1 ATLANTIS SKYE'S THE LIMIT. NP24163502 
 7/21/2008  Breeder: Suzan Casey & Judy Guimont. Sire: GR CH PAISLEY NSPIRD BY BROADWAY  Dam: CH  
 ATLANTIS'AND READ ALL OVER. Owner:Stephanie Zambrano.   

 98 2 OBX's A Little Finesse From Starwood. NP24648505 
 10/20/2009  Breeder: Peggy Copeland. Sire: CH Starwood's Twist and Shout  Dam: CH Starwood's Willow By the  
 Sea RA. Owner:Sally and Robert Brock.   
 
 
 

 Dalmatians, Bred‐By‐Exhibitor    Bitches 
 102 AB Motion Maker's Catch Me If You Can. NP19990406 
 4/30/2008  Breeder: Julie Ann Bryant. Sire: Motion Makers Little Boy Blue  Dam: Ch Motion Makers U'Neek.  
 Owner:Julie Ann Bryant.   

 104 Limestone Cast in Bronze. NP20185901 
 4/25/2008  Breeder: Cindy Ingalls. Sire: Ch. Limestone Sunset Limited, RD  Dam: Ch. Limestone All Things  
 Considered. Owner:Cindy Ingalls Gootee.   

 106 Starwood's Hot Chic. np20231004 
 3/29/2008  Breeder: Joni Shoup & Sara Ledgerwood. Sire: Ch Starwood's Pride of Atlantis  Dam: Starw'd Irish  
 Mist of Robinw'd. Owner:Joni Shoup.   

 108 SIOBAHN CROWN JEWEL. NP20582808 
 5/1/2008  Breeder: Jeff Gillespie & Debbie Poole & Sue Kite. Sire: CH Amera's Intuition  Dam: CH Siobahn N Rim 
  Rock's Poole Girl. Owner:Debbie Poole.   

 110 HANSOM STRING OF PEARLS. NP21719302 
 12/3/2008  Breeder: Ed & Carol Petit. Sire: CH Hansom For Hire  Dam: CH Hallmark N Hansom Leading Lady.  
 Owner:David Welther, Ed & Carol Petit.   



 112 Stone Hills Run For The Roses. NP22275902 
 1/6/2009  Breeder: Owner. Sire: Ch Alfredrich Rolling Stone Hill  Dam: Ch Stone Hills Whispering Willow RN.  
 Owner:Stephanie Podejko.   

 114 4 Spotlight Salutation. NP24425801 
 11/6/2009  Breeder: Connie Wagner. Sire: Ch Spotlight's Storm Chaser  Dam: Ch Spotlight Splendid.  
 Owner:Connie Wagner.   

 116 SPOTHILL'N' ERIN'S SKY'S THE LIMIT. NP24964805 
 12/25/2009  Breeder: Angie Taverna & Sharon Lyons. Sire: CH JJ Leyton Luzio Mountain  Dam: CH Erin 'N'  
 Gibson's Belle at Spothill. Owner:Sharon Lyons & Bailey Lyons.   

 118 Snow flower of Pal. NP25410503 
 1/30/2010  Breeder: John F. Cramer & Jennifer P. Cramer & Eddie Farias. Sire: GCH CH Tuckaway Indian Run   
 Dam: CH Fiesta's Lone Star Of Pal. Owner:John F. Cramer & Jennifer P. Cramer.   

 120 ANGELDOTZ WHEN U WISH UPON A STAR. NP25541001 
 3/2/2010  Breeder: Angela Stevanus & Maureen Huguin. Sire: CH Angeldotz Gem Dandy To RSQ RN CGC   
 Dam: CH Angeldotz & TNG California Darlin. Owner:Angela Stevanus & Maureen Hugunin.   

 124 Tramac & Spotlite's Pure Imagination. NP25823801 
 1/31/2010  Breeder: Meg Callea & Jennifer Meisch. Sire: Ch Paisley Nspird By Broadway ROMX  Dam: Ch  
 Tramac Plenty Of Moxie. Owner:Jennifer Meisch & Meg Callea.   

 126 Ravin's Too Hot to Handle. NP26018004 
 4/29/2010  Breeder: Jones/Brannaman. Sire: Ch Onthespots Ravin about Johnny  Dam: Ch Choco Chips This  
 one'sforthe Girls. Owner:Patrick D. and Linda A. Jones.   

 128 SunnyOaks Sweetheart Deal. NP26056606 
 5/5/2010  Breeder: Michele and Tom wrath. Sire: Ch Spotlight's Storm Chaser  Dam: CH SunnyOaks Spicen' It  
 Up. Owner:Michele and Tom Wrath.   

 130 AB ROCKDALE N RIM ROCK'S BEST LAST CHANCE. NP26090603 
 3/31/2010  Breeder: Kathy Wetzel & Barb Allison. Sire: CH JLS Taking The High Road NA  Dam: CH Rim Rock's 
  That Would B Me. Owner:Kathy Wetzel.   

 132 1 Blackflash Stealer of the Star. NP26101202 
 5/25/2010  Breeder: Steve and Sharon Nielsen and Marsha Smith. Sire: CH Mt Bryton's Covert Operative  Dam:  
 CH Blackflash Midnight Star. Owner:Marsha Smith and Bruce Gordon.   

 134 WOODWYND NEW YORK STATE OF MIND. NP26492401 
 7/3/2010  Breeder: Mary-Lynn Jensen PHD & Kayla Schisler. Sire: CH Audax Allegiance to Steadfast  Dam: CH  
 Woodwynd Tea Thyme at the Hardrock RD. Owner:Mary-Lynn Jensen PHD & Jackie Beal.   

 135 2 ECLIPSE RACHEL ALEXANDRA. NP24769203 
 11/14/2009  Breeder: Laura Carpenter. Sire: CH Cranbrook Special Delivery  Dam: CH Eclipse The Oaks  
 Insignia. Owner:Laura Carpenter.   

 136 3 Summit And Polaris Leading Lady. NP26903602 
 8/9/2010  Breeder: Rebecca Montgomery and Deby Harber. Sire: BISS GRCH Dalmino's Devil May Care  Dam:  
 CH Cimarron Summit Baby Im Amazed. Owner:Rebecca Montgomery.   

 138 HiSpot's Had Me At Hello. NP26905101 
 7/25/2010  Breeder: Angela Henderson & Diana Skibinski. Sire: Ch. Whitecap Dreamworks Prince Caspian  Dam:  
 Ch. Hispotfolklorefirespritetriplplay. Owner:Angela Henderson & Diana Skibinski.   

 140 LUCAS LEGEND N PATCH MT'S SWEET RELIEF. NP26919302 
 8/12/2010  Breeder: Dawn Eliot Johnson & Linda McSherry & Rachel Wilday. Sire: CH Firebusters Comic Relief   
 Dam: CH Patch Mt & Legend's Time for Me. Owner:Dawn Eliot-Johnson.   

 142 RAMBLER SUNRUNNER BEL CANTO. NP27016204 
 9/6/2010  Breeder: Joanne and James Nash and Karen and Phillip Rochin. Sire: Ch Fiacre's Full Court Press   
 Dam: Ch Rambler On My Mind. Owner:Karen and Phillip Rochin.   

 144 ANDIRON'S TWO CENTS WORTH. NP27148701 
 9/17/2010  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH McDottie Pass Shoot Score  Dam: Andrion's Web Spinner RA OA OAJ NF.  
 Owner:Patricia Martin.   
 

 Dalmatians, American Bred    Bitches 
 92 AB TUCKAWAY ST. ANNES. NP04877902 
 11/21/2003  Breeder: Frances M Remmele & H Joe Kahre. Sire: CH Korcula Lyondla Aries Bret D  Dam:  
 Tuckaway Valhalla. Owner:Frances M Remmele.   

 148 AB RS Tache. NP19186002 
 7/22/2007  Breeder: Richard S Baker. Sire: CH Riverside's High Voltage  Dam: Riverside's Sweet Cindy.  
 Owner:Richard S Baker.   

 150 3 Angel's Nest Brooke Fenway. NP20515601 
 7/3/2008  Breeder: Linda and Gregory Gerzanics. Sire: CH Angel's Nest Heartbreaker  Dam: CH Angel's Nest  
 Traces of Love. Owner:Carollyn Carson, Liz Shakalis, Linda and Gregory Gerzanics.   

 152 1 Starseeker's California Dream. NP23388002 
 3/21/2009  Breeder: Beth E Winick. Sire: CH Starseeker N Calei's Salute To Liberty  Dam: Starseeker's  
 Millennium Moment. Owner:Thomas M Siegrist & Stephen Winick.Agent:   Sue Crist 



 154 2 DJ'S IT'S SHOW TIME AT THE ROXIE. np24602001 
 10/14/2009  Breeder: Deborah S.Jones and L Partch. Sire: Ch Dotzinks N Tucwinns Lion Hearted  Dam: Ch DJ'S  
 Through The Looking Glass. Owner:Deborah S Jones.   

 156 AB Troika's Life of the Party. NP26164405 
 5/29/2010  Breeder: Michele Markoff. Sire: Ch BretD's Sergeant Major  Dam: Ch Troika Serendipity. Owner:Ann  
 Alaoglu.   
 

 Dalmatians, Open Black Spotted Bitches 
 122 Dreamworks Keeping Tempo. NP25762101 
 1/24/2010  Breeder: Lillian A Strait. Sire: Ch Dreamworks Your Just Jealous  Dam: Ch Whitecap Dreamworks  
 Prince Caspian. Owner:Lillian A Strait.   

 160 Angel's Nest Annie Fenway CD FN RA. NP14702402 
 9/3/2006  Breeder: Linda and Gregory Gerzanics. Sire: CH Proctor's Dappled Doppler  Dam: Angel's Nest  
 Soaring Eagle. Owner:Carollyn Carson, Liz Shakalis, Linda and Greg Gerzanics.   

 162 Starseeker's Mandalay Bay. NP17049501 
 6/7/2007  Breeder: Beth E Winick. Sire: CH Brookside N Starseeker's D Day  Dam: CH Matchless Rising Star  
 Seeker. Owner:Thomas Siegrist & Steven Winick.Agent:   Sue Crist 

 164 2 BATIK GRAND SLAM GADZOOKS CD RN NA NAJ. NP17247802 
 7/14/2007  Breeder: Lisa & Don Wagema & Diann J. Plaza. Sire: London's Grandslam at Fenway CDX RN  Dam:  
 Lotzadot's Jam'n to Jazz CDX RN TDX NAJ. Owner:Kelly Flannigan DVM and Laura Olsen PHD.   

 166 PATCH MT'S LEGEND IN TIME. NP17565201 
 9/6/2007  Breeder: Linda McSherry & Jeffrey Langeuin. Sire: CH Blackthorn Lucas Legend RE TDI CGC  Dam:  
 CH Patch Mt's About Time CD TDX RE OA NAJ. Owner:Lind McSherry.   

 168 1 Paisley's I Love Lucy By Elan. NP17971403 
 9/26/2007  Breeder: Sue MacMillan & TOm Demma & Bonnie Rose. Sire: GCh. Paisley NspirD By Broadway   
 Dam: Ch. Signature's Slippery When Wet. Owner:Patti Pella.   

 172 AB ZAGREB'S ODESSA. NP23439201 
 6/19/2009  Breeder: Andrea Paccagnella . Sire: Zagreb's Guardian Conrad   Dam: Zagreb's Mystique .  
 Owner:Tracie Tepke.   

 174 3 OBX Shootin The Breeze With Starwood. NP24648506 
 10/20/2009  Breeder: Peggy Copeland. Sire: Ch Starwood's Twist And Shout  Dam: Ch Starwood's Willow By The  
 Sea, RA. Owner:Tina Gay/Peggy Copeland.   

 176 4 Summit N Polaris Mountain Lily Belle. NP26903601 
 8/9/2010  Breeder: Rebecca Montgomery & Deby Harber. Sire: CH Dalmino's Devil May Care  Dam: CH  
 Cimarron Summit Baby Im Amazed. Owner:Wendy Carver-Herbert & Rebecca Montgomery.   

 178 DALAMAZE ONSENGELTJE BKIDSUZIE. XA335923 
 1/22/2010  Breeder: Alta Walker. Sire: CH Onsengeltje Enough Said  Dam: CH Onsengeltje Dalamaze I LOVE  
 LUCY. Owner:Alta Walker & Carola Adams.   
 

 Dalmatians, Open Liver Spotted Bitches 
 182 3 Erin N Gibson's Summer Treasure. NP15323702 
 12/19/2006  Breeder: Sharon & Bailey Lyons and V & G Dawson. Sire: Ch Erin N' White Magic's The Sorceror   
 Dam: Ch Erin's Lady Of The Night. Owner:Beth Anne Johnson.   

 184 FYREHOUSE FRECKLED FILLY. NP18957804 
 1/30/2008  Breeder: Eleanor Green Winters. Sire: Ch Daisydot Checkered Flag  Dam: Fyrehouse Phoenix.  
 Owner:Rebecca Shallanberger.   

 186 2 ONSENGELTJE EARTH ANGEL. NP22048902 
 2/22/2008  Breeder: Carola Adams. Sire: CH Keenans The Band Played On  Dam: Onsengeltje Drago's Emerald.  
 Owner:Carola Adams.   

 188 4 Laurel-n-Starwood's Gold as Ice. np2314701 
 5/4/2009  Breeder: Linda Scheller. Sire: Ch Starwood's Immaculate Conception  Dam: Laurel ATLS Gabrielle's  
 Gold. Owner:Joni Shoup.   

 190 Bay Colony Choco CHip It Happens. NP23683903 
 7/29/2009  Breeder: Judy Murray, Rosie Branaman. Sire: CH Signature Told You So  Dam: CH Chocochip TCJ  
 Bon Voyage RN. Owner:Susan Taylor-Wills, Mark A Wills, Judy Murray.   

 192 Starwood Beach Boogie At Obx. NP24648501 
 10/20/2009  Breeder: Peggy Copeland. Sire: CH Starwood's Twist And Shout  Dam: CH Starwood's Willow By  
 The Sea RA. Owner:Karen Hatfield/Tina Gay.   

 194 Ravin's Simply Sensational. NP26018002 
 4/29/2010  Breeder: Jones/Brannaman. Sire: Ch Onthespots Ravin about Johnny  Dam: Ch Choco Chips This  
 one'sforthe Girls. Owner:Patrick D. and Linda A. Jones.   
 

 196 1 WHITECAP PRINCESS MILIE. NP28362001 
 10/12/2009  Breeder: PAULO CARNEIRO RIBEIRO FILHO. Sire: CH. PRINCE HARTS  Dam: WHITECAP  
 SATIN PRINCESS MEL. Owner:PAULO CARNEIRO RIBEIRO FILHO.Agent:   Milton Lopes 
 



 Dalmatians, Veteran (8‐10 years)    Dogs 
 207 AB CH SIGNATURE'S TOLD YOU SO. NM91043101 
 7/14/2001  Breeder: Traci & Kirk Seltz. Sire: CH Satin's Clown'n Around CDX  Dam: CH Signature's Spoken For. 
  Owner:Judy E. Murray.   

 209 1 GrCh Troika's Robin Goodfellow. NM93456301 
 6/2/2001  Breeder: Michele Markoff. Sire: CH Snow Hill Timebender  Dam: CH Troika's Hide 'N Seek.  
 Owner:Michele Markoff.   

 211 CH Moorcroft's Masterpiece. nm93508606 
 5/21/2002  Breeder: Marie K Hill & Sharon Rogers & David G Rogers. Sire: CH Roadpartner Billie Holiday  Dam: 
  CH Lakeshores Moorcroft Marmite. Owner:Marie K Hill.Agent:   Kelly Rea 

 213 CH Paisley's Power Play CGC. NP00040503 
 1/27/2002  Breeder: Susan L and Jessica Mac Millan. Sire: Can CH TCJ Right on Target  Dam: CH. Paisley  
 Snowood Family Ties. Owner:Barrie Essner.   

 215 CH ERIN'S WILDWOOD PERFECT GAME. NP02259607 
 3/29/2003  Breeder: Ann Thornhill & Sharon Lyons. Sire: CH Star Coach Who's On First  Dam: CH Erin's  
 Wildwood Lovely Olivia. Owner:Sharon Lyons & Ann Thornhill.   

 217 CH Bottoms Up Double Shot of Belle Aire. nm93729901 
 8/31/2002  Breeder: Rick and Janey Randlett. Sire: CH Belle Aire's Knight T'Remember  Dam: CH Bottoms Up  
 Crazy Over You. Owner:breeder.   
 

 Dalmatians, Veteran (10+ years)    Dogs 
 221 CH Brightspot Chilkoot Trail. NM83444501 
 4/19/1999  Breeder: Karen Hopmans & Ross Hopmans. Sire: CH K-Max Law And Order  Dam: CH Pepperlane  
 Kona Milada. Owner:Karen Hopmans & Ross Hopmans.   

 223 1 CH Hansom For Hire. NM86876701 
 5/17/2000  Breeder: Ed & Carol Petit. Sire: CH BG and Hansom All Fired Up  Dam: CH Hansom Floribunda.  
 Owner:Ed & Carol Petit.   
 

 Dalmatians, Veteran (8‐10 years)    Bitches 
 200 CH SUNNYOAKS SPICEN' IT UP. NM93257908 
 3/28/2002  Breeder: Tom & Michele Wrath & Karen Rochin. Sire: CH Satin's Clown'n Around CDX CGC  Dam:  
 CH SunRunner Rambler Gwendalyn. Owner:Michele & Tom Wrath.   

 202 AB CH Tateland's Starry Night. NM94252501 
 12/7/2002  Breeder:  Dr. Anita L. Tate. Sire: CH K-Max Law And Order  Dam: CH Tateland's Take Off .  
 Owner:Kelly Ann Rea & Marie K Hill & Dr. Anita Tate .   

 204 CH. PLANETT'S TUPELO HONEY. NP00258307 
 3/15/2002  Breeder: BARBARA KAPLAN-BARRETT & DR. ED BARRETT. Sire: CH. ERIN'S FOREIGN  
 AFFAIR  Dam: CH. PLANETT'S NORTHERN STAR. Owner:BARBARA KAPLAN-BARRETT & DR. ED  
 BARRETT.   

 206 1/AOM CH SNOWHILL'S FIREFLIES AT ROCKSTAR. NP01231901 
 7/31/2002  Breeder: Susanne Hughes DVM. Sire: CH Satin's Clown'n Around CDX  Dam: CH Pepperlane  
 Snowhill Imagine. Owner:Pamela Fisher.   

 208 Ch. Monarchs Could This Be Magic. NP01926305 
 1/3/2003  Breeder: Betty C. Carroll & Susanne Hughes, D.V.M.. Sire: Ch. Snow Hill Tabasco  Dam: Ch. Snow Hill 
  Reigning Monarch. Owner:Marie D. ZInk & John Bachey & Betty Carroll.   

 210 AB GCh Choco Chip TCJ Bon Voyage RN. NP01978401 
 1/22/2003  Breeder: Rosie Branaman & Todd C Jardine. Sire: Ch Prince Harts  Dam: Ch Funny Girl of Croatia.  
 Owner:Rosie Branaman.   

 212 CH Koira Fyrlyte Magic Happens CD RA MX MXJ OF. NP02357202 
 3/23/2003  Breeder: Scott & Carol Facey & Lynn Luikart. Sire: CH Redrock's Harmony Con Brio CD, RA  Dam:  
 CH Koira Gossip Page. Owner:Lynn E. Luikart.   

 214 CH Cardel Topspot Penney Frm Heaven. NPO1587707 
 11/28/2002  Breeder: Alice Milwid. Sire: CH Gentry N Karefree Cadallic Jack   Dam: CH Cardel Island Day  
 Dreaming. Owner:Belechto/Harry and Barbara.   
 

 Dalmatians, Veteran (10+ years)    Bitches 
 218 CH RASHAR'S REBECCA AT DAISY.COM CD RN CGC. NM80295807 
 12/8/1998  Breeder: Frank Chirat & Carrie Jordan & T Harris & Meg Caller. Sire: CH Tuckaway Winged Foot   
 Dam: CH Daisydot The Liver Wild. Owner:Randy & Mary Thomsen.   

 220 1 Ch Erin's Widwd Crystal Limerick CDX RD RE. NM84929301 
 12/10/1999  Breeder: Ann Thornhill and Sharon Lyons. Sire: Ch Erin's Poetic License  Dam: Ch Erin's Wildwood  
 Cleopattera. Owner:Catherine Raver.   

 222 TCJ's Spirit of SpottedWondr CD RN CGC. NM85076803 
 11/12/1999  Breeder: Sue McCord & Todd Jardine. Sire: CH Satin's Clown'n Around CDX  Dam: CH TCJ Picture 
  Perfect. Owner:Kelly J W Amos.   



 
 

 Dalmatians, Best of Breed    Dogs 
 225 AB GCH Blackthorn Coreopis of PatchMt RN NA NAJ. NP09855104 
 4/26/2005  Breeder: Linda McSherry & Sara Pruyne & Sue MacMillan. Sire: CH Highland's Flying High Again   
 Dam: CH PatchMtn C Pepper N Paisley OA OAJ NF OAP OJP. Owner:.   

 227 CH Centurion Cooper's Brown Juju. NP03911106 
 7/31/2003  Breeder: Elaine Lindhorst & Janice Brennan. Sire: CH Centurion Yankee Clipper  Dam: CH Montazh  
 Minipearl Centurion. Owner:David & Toni Linstedt.   

 229 AOM GCH Tramac Joyride'n With Spotlite. NP06198403 
 4/14/2004  Breeder: Meg Callea & J W Smith. Sire: Ch Satin's Clown'n Around ROMX  Dam: Ch Tramac  
 Mochamotion ROM. Owner:Jennifer Meisch & J W Smith.   

 231 CH. SpottedWondr's Hansom Legend. NP08155605 
 11/2/2004  Breeder: Ed & Carol Petit. Sire: CH Cranbrooke Special Delivery  Dam: CH Hansom Floribunda.  
 Owner:Kelly J W Amos.   

 233 AB Ch. FOLKLORE'S SPARKLING STAR. NP09609301 
 4/24/2005  Breeder: ROBERT J SKIBINSKI & DIANA L SKIBINSKI. Sire: CH TUCKAWAY INDIAN RUN  Dam:  
 CH FOLKLORE'S FORTUNE TELLER. Owner:PAMELA WEISMAN, SHELLY WEISMAN, KATHERINE  
 SZOMORU, DIANA SKIBINSKI.   

 235 CH BLACK THORN LUCAS' LEGEND RE CGC TDI. NP09855105 
 4/26/2005  Breeder: Linda McSherry & Sara Prayne & Sue MacMillan. Sire: CH Highland's Flying Again  Dam:  
 CH Patch Mtn C. Pepper N Paisley RE OA OAJ OAP OA. Owner:Dawn Eliot-Johnson.   

 237 Ch Splash's South St. Supercharger. NP10145703 
 6/17/2005  Breeder: Karen Moore/Diane Baxter. Sire: Ch Signature Kalon Cetina Say What  Dam: Ch South Street 
  Splendor of Avalon. Owner:Helen Lipinski/Karen Moore.   

 239 EX CH Snowood Honeylane Flash Fire RN. NP10368501 
 7/30/2005  Breeder: Meg Hennessey & Darlene Chirolais. Sire: CH Aberdeen's Time Bandit  Dam: CH  
 Honeylane Firegoddess Snowood. Owner:Meg Hennessey & Darlene Chirolas.   

 241 AB GCH TCJ N Satin's Star Appeal. NP10411401 
 4/28/2005  Breeder: Melissa Schultz and Todd C. Jardine. Sire: CH Satin N Snowhill Fosterlager  Dam: Satin N  
 Cimarron Hgh Sierra. Owner:Kimberly Jenning, Todd Jardine, Jessica Hanson.   

 243 CH GLENWHARRIE TELL ME OF LIBERTY. NP10693203 
 8/16/2005  Breeder: Vickie Mooney & Mark McKinley. Sire: CH Liberty's Spot-N-Trouble  Dam: CH Liberty's  
 Hearts Desire. Owner:Anna Wisniewska.   

 245 AOM GCH PAISLEY NSPIRD BY BROADWAY. NP10807302 
 9/7/2005  Breeder: Jordan Petitpa Goddard & Picin. Sire: CH Monarch Snowhill Aces High  Dam: CH Trailside's  
 Gold Mercedes. Owner:Sue MacMillan & Mark & Ginger Iwaoka.   

 247 Gch. CH. NspirD Hollywood Legend. NP10807306 
 9/7/2005  Breeder: C. Jordan, C. Petitpa, D Goddard, R. Picinich. Sire: CH. Monarch Snow Hill Aces High  Dam:  
 CH. Trailsides Gold Mercedes. Owner:Carrie Jrodan.   

 249 Ch. Bret D's Sergeant Major. NP12762601 
 2/28/2006  Breeder: John & Elaine Bachey & Marie D. Zink. Sire: Ch. Monarch Snow Hill Aces High  Dam: Ch.  
 Bret D Spotlight on Snowhill. Owner:John & Elaine Bachey & Marie D. Zink.Agent:   Phillip E. Booth 

 251 CH POKATALICA SOUTHERN CHIC BRET D. NP12881604 
 3/3/2006  Breeder: Marie Zink & Michelle Jarus. Sire: CH Aberdeen's Sawyer Brown  Dam: C Snow Hill Indy Bret  
 D. Owner:Paulal Jenkins & Michelle Jarus & Samantha Stafford.   

 253 AOM GCH Mt Bryton's Covert Operative. NP12971306 
 4/25/2006  Breeder: Cheryl Bartell. Sire: CH Snow Hill Timebender  Dam: CH Absolutly Mt Bryton. Owner:Cheryl  
 Bartell.   

 255 AOM GCh SunnyOaks Ready To Rumba. NP13015502 
 5/12/2006  Breeder: Michele and Tom wrath. Sire: Ch snow Hill's Timebender  Dam: CH SunnyOaks Spicen' It  
 Up. Owner:Michele and Tom Wrath.   

 257 CH Bay Colony Wedgewood Zdar Bard RN. NP13035402 
 4/20/2006  Breeder: Cindy RIggans, Judy Murray, Ann Swope, Helen Siegel. Sire: CH Highland Zdars Leading  
 The Way  Dam: CH Bay Colony So What. Owner:Mark Wills, Susan Taylor-Wills, Helen Siegel.   

 259 CH Snowood Hot Rod Henry. NP13605301 
 7/15/2006  Breeder: Meg Hennessey and Susan L MACMILLAN. Sire: CH Blackthorn Coreopis of PatchMT TDX  
 NA NAJ  Dam: CH Snowood Paisley Synergy. Owner:Donna Mitchell and Meg Hennessey.   

 261 GCH LEAPING DALS JOY-BOY JACKSON. NP13626002 
 4/13/2006  Breeder: Marie Sloan. Sire: CH Storytym Never Done Page  Dam: Bret D. Bella Donna. Owner:Denise  
 Dawson.   
 

 263 Ch Anticipation Acceleration. NP14763801 
 10/22/2006  Breeder: Donna Truitt. Sire: Ch Rockstar's Reconsider Me (L)  Dam: Ch Anticipation Inspiration.  
 Owner:Donna Truitt.   
 



 265 Insignia's Krypto The Superdog. NP14803502 
 10/17/2006  Breeder: Sue Crist. Sire: CH Eclipse The Masters  Dam: CH Insignia Native American . Owner:Sue  
 Crist.   

 267 GCH RASHAR'S REMEMBER WHEN CGC. NP15512102 
 1/5/2007  Breeder: Mary Bennett & Randy & Sharon Thomsen. Sire: CH Starcoach Who's On First  Dam: Daisydot 
  Rashar Rumor Has It. Owner:Annelle Wilterding and Randy Thomsen.   

 269 SEL GCH SPOTLIGHT'S RUFFIAN. NP15759202 
 3/2/2007  Breeder: Connie Wagner. Sire: CH Spotlight Scandolous  Dam: CH Spotlight Splendid. Owner:Jim &  
 Barbara Lyons.   

 271 AB GCH HALLMARK LINCOLN LEGO. NP16328303 
 4/29/2007  Breeder: Tanya McDonald. Sire: CH Rockstar's Reconsider Me  Dam: CH Hallmark Fleurdelis Of  
 Hansom CD. Owner:Tanya McDonald, Tiffany Owens & Nicole Owens.   

 273 AB Ch. Bridlewise Curious Blitz. NP16484101 
 5/12/2007  Breeder: Donna K. Kauffman and Andrea Slick. Sire: Ch. Storytym Never Done Page  Dam: Bridlewise  
 Firelite Princess. Owner:Amie Ringler.   

 275 GCH Hispot's Cause For Applause. NP16576103 
 3/1/2007  Breeder: Angela and Steven Henderson. Sire: CH Tuckaway Indian Run  Dam: CH HiSpot's Xhilliration.  
 Owner:Kimberly & Aubrey Richardson and Angela Henderson.Agent:   Dave Slattum 

 277 GCh Ch Koira Guardian Of The Longbow. NP16595207 
 5/7/2007  Breeder: Lynn E Luikart. Sire: Ch Rockstar Reconsider Me  Dam: Ch Koira Fyrlyte Magic Happens.  
 Owner:Karl Feltman.Agent:   Sarah Karger 

 279 CH Koira Charmed Magic. np16595209 
 5/7/2011  Breeder: Lynn Luikart, Scott Facey, Carol Facey. Sire: CH Rockstar's Reconsider Me  Dam: CH Koira  
 Fyrlyte Magic Happens. Owner:Teresa Rooney.   

 281 GCH CH GLEN OAKS FIREKEEPER'S GAMBLER. NP16728805 
 4/26/2007  Breeder: C Glen Walter, Edite B. Walter, MD & Katherine Everett. Sire: CH Rockstar's Reconsider Me 
   Dam: CH Glen Oaks Riverbends Sassie T. Owner:Edite B. Walter, MD, C. Glen Walter.Agent:  John A Benoit 

 283 Ch Melody Sublime. NP17496204 
 8/12/2007  Breeder: Marabeth White & Sheryl L Corder. Sire: Ch Quicksilver's Rhythm And Blues  Dam: Ch  
 Spanner's Melody Macarena. Owner:Karen K. Fatula.   

 285 BB GCH CH Bret D Gabriel's Lost Art. NP17862108 
 8/28/2007  Breeder: Marie D. Zink and Betty Carroll. Sire: CH BretD's Sergeant Major  Dam: CH Monarchs  
 Could This Be Magic. Owner:Kimberly Carey.   

 287 CH Liberty's Shake Down the Thunder. NP18104601 
 11/8/2007  Breeder: Vickie Mooney. Sire: CH Liberty's Luck of the Irish  Dam: CH Liberty's Folklore Storybook.  
 Owner:Vickie Mooney & Gary Brosseau.   

 289 GCH SHAMROCK N S. EXPOSUR ROCKET MAN. NP18275902 
 11/10/2007  Breeder: Barbara Garceau & David Garceau & Jacquelyn S. Quinn. Sire: CH Shamrock N Erin Livin  
 Lavida Loca  Dam: CH Shamrock N S. Exposur Annemae CD RN. Owner:Jacquelyn S. Quinn, Barbara Garceau & 
  Jessica Thibaul.   

 291 CH Bottoms Up Big Spender. np20037504 
 5/4/2008  Breeder: Rick and Janey Randlett. Sire: CH Tuckaway Augusta  Dam: CH Bottoms Up Wish It Would  
 Rain. Owner:Rick and Janey Randlett and Ken Previs.   

 293 CH Ashwynn Imagine If U Will. NP20081401 
 3/25/2008  Breeder: Debbie & Alexis Bach & Sharon Boyd. Sire: CH Ashwynn Agapesf Good As It Gets  Dam: CH  
 Ashwynn N Hispots U Go Girl. Owner:Kelly Roy & Patrick Roy.   

 295 Ch. Dalmino's Devil May Care. NP20385101 
   Breeder: Lori Finlayson. Sire: Ch Monarch Snow Hill Aces High  Dam: Ch Dalmino's Whoopdedo. Owner:Lori  
 Finlayson.   

 297 CH MCDOTTIE'S IRISH GUARD. NP20452607 
 7/26/2008  Breeder: Jennifer & Kevin & Gerard McLaughlin. Sire: CH McDottie Keenen Irish Jigs  Dam: CH  
 Patch Mt. Kelly's Sunshine. Owner:James & Karen Gleason.Agent:  John A Benoit 

 299 AB Ch Spotlight's Storm Chaser. NP20664701 
 8/11/2008  Breeder: Connie Wagner. Sire: Ch Spotlights Ruffian  Dam: Ch Spotlight's Miss Congeniality.  
 Owner:Connie Wagner.   

 301 Ravin's Marco  the Explorer. NP21350601 
 10/19/2008  Breeder: Patrick D. and Linda A. Jones. Sire: Ch Onethespots Ravin about Johnny  Dam: Ch Harmony  
 N Satin's Smarty Pants. Owner:Patrick D. and Linda A. Jones.   

 303 CH NSPIRD NOBLE STRIDER. NP21468304 
 11/5/2008  Breeder: Jose Alas & Carrie Jordan. Sire: CH Dotzimks RSVP To Robbsdale  Dam: CH Nspird Show  
 Stopper. Owner:Hilary Farris & Jose Alas.   

 305 CH Hansom Caballero. NP21719303 
 12/3/2008  Breeder: Ed & Carol Petit & T McDonald. Sire: CH Hansom for Hire  Dam: CH Hallmark N Hansom  
 Leading Lady. Owner:Ed & Carol Petit.   

 
 



 307 AOM CH ONSENGELTJE ENOUGH SAID. NP22048901 
 2/22/2008  Breeder: Carola Adams. Sire: CH Keenans The Band Played On  Dam: Onsengeltje Drago's Emerald.  
 Owner:Carola Adams.   

 309 CH CHOCO CHIP BAY COLMY WHATEVER IT IS. NP23683901 
 7/29/2009  Breeder: Rosie Branaman & Judy E. Murray. Sire: CH Signature's Told You So  Dam: CH Choco Chip 
  TCJ Bon Voyage RN. Owner:Cathy E Palovcsik & Judy E Murray.   

 311 CH WOODWYND MODEL TEA. NP23723605 
 6/22/2009  Breeder: Mary Lynn Jensen PHD. Sire: CH Glendale's To Be Or Not To Be RA CD  Dam: CH  
 Woodwynd Tea Thyme at the Hardrock RD. Owner:Mary-Lynn Jensen PHD & Chris Merz.   

 313 CH. PLANETT'S HALFWAY TO THE STARS. NP23859204 
 7/14/2009  Breeder: BARBARA KAPLAN-BARRETT & DR. ED BARRETT. Sire: MT VIEW N PLANETT'S  
 CARNAC THE MAGNIFICENT  Dam: CH. PLANETT'S TUPELO HONEY. Owner:BARBARA KAPLAN- 
 BARRETT & DR. ED BARRETT.   

 315 GCH. Cranbrooke Back To The Future. NP24240702 
 6/6/2009  Breeder: Linda Taylor & Marty Ross. Sire: Ch. Fireman's Freckled Friend  Dam: Ch. Cranbrooke Doc's  
 Pop N Up Stars. Owner:Linda Taylor.   

 317 AB Ch Starwood's This Little Light Of Mine At OBX. NP24648504 
 10/20/2009  Breeder: Peggy Copeland. Sire: Ch Starwood's Twist And Shout  Dam: Ch Starwood's Willow By The  
 Sea, RA. Owner:Peggy Copeland/Joni Shoup.   

 319 GREEN STARR'S TIME TRAVELER. NP25388002 
 1/29/2010  Breeder: Ada J. Luttrell. Sire: CH Green Starr's Colonel Joe  Dam: CH Green Starr's A Satin Doll.  
 Owner:Mary Dolde & Ada J. Luttrell.   

 501 GCH Choco Chip Krash Asteroid RN. NP19274004 
 3/9/2008  Breeder: Rosie Branaman. Sire: GCH Paisley Nspird By Broadway  Dam: CH Choco Chip Tcj Bon  
 Voyage. Owner:Jordan Cartwright & Rosie Branaman.   
 

 Dalmatians, Best of Breed    Bitches 
 170 Acoma Sky's Magena of Snowood. NP22651802 
 3/24/2009  Breeder: Meg Hennessey and Susan MacMillan. Sire: CH Glenoaks Firekeeper's Gambler  Dam: CH  
 Snowood Paisley Synergy. Owner:Marilyn Melin and Meg Hennessey.   

 226 SEL Ch. Tramac Just Walk'n on Sunshine. NP06198401 
 4/14/2004  Breeder: Owners. Sire: Ch. Satin's Clown'n Around, ROMX, CDX  Dam: Ch. Tramac Mochamotion,  
 ROM, OA, NAJ, RN. Owner:J.W. Smith & M. A. Callea.   

 228 CH Freedom N Zdars Guess Where To . NP06960202 
 7/19/2004  Breeder: Pamela Parsons & Cindy Riggans. Sire: CH TNG  N Zdar Freedoms Air Force One  Dam:  
 CH Zdar Triple Legacy. Owner:Pamela & Russell Parsons.   

 230 Blackflash Midnight Star. NP08940708 
   Breeder: MK Smith, BA Gordon, EW Gerwitz. Sire: CH. Firebuster's Jimmy Olson  Dam: CH. Firebuster's So  
 Gud Together. Owner:Steve and Sharon Nielsen and MK Smith.   

 232 OS GCH BLACKTHORNS FLOWER POWER. NP09855102 
 4/26/2005  Breeder: Linda McSherry & Sara Pryne & Sue MacMillan. Sire: CH Highlands Flying High Again   
 Dam: CH Patchmtn C Pepper n Paisley RE OA OAJ NAP NJP. Owner:Bertha Little & Joan Eversole & Jeff  
 Langeuin.   

 234 GCH Folklore Celtic C&C All About Me. NP10881303 
 10/1/2005  Breeder: Diana Skibinski & Sandra Marcus. Sire: CH Tuckaway Indian Run  Dam: CH Folklore Dalville  
 Abbey Road. Owner:Jim &  Michelle Boyd & Diana Skibinski.   

 236 AB Ch Troika Serendipity. NP11066101 
 9/20/2005  Breeder: Michele Markoff. Sire: GrCh Troika Robin Goodfellow  Dam: Ch Snow Hill Troika Latte.  
 Owner:Michele Markoff.   

 238 CH GREEN STARR A SATIN DOLL. NP11597703 
 11/19/2005  Breeder: Ada Luttrell. Sire: CH Centurion's Captivation of A And V  Dam: Green Starr's A High Hope. 
  Owner:Ada Luttrell.   

 240 AB BISS CH ALL AROUND FIESTA SIGHT UNSEEN. NP13813104 
 5/26/2006  Breeder: Eddie Farias & Robert A Peth & Mary S Peth. Sire: CH FIREMAN'S FRECKLED FRIEND   
 Dam: CH FIESTA'S LADY ROBBSDALE . Owner:Jana Rodes and Ed Petit and Carol Petit.   

 242 CH CHALLENGE'S FIRST IN LINE RA CGC. NP14463104 
 9/10/2006  Breeder: Karen Linsky &U George Cramer. Sire: CH Topspot Karefree High Voltage  Dam: CH  
 Challenge N Ravin's Spiced Cider OA OAJ OF NFP. Owner:Vickie Eckard & Karen Linsky.   

 246 CH Troika's Transit Of Venus MX MXJ. NP15002305 
 11/7/2006  Breeder: M. Markoff & S. Hughes DVM. Sire: CH Troika's Robin Goodfellow  Dam: CH Snowhills  
 Troika Latte. Owner:Stephanie Podejko & M. Markoff.   

 248 CH Robinwood's Irish Lace Of Starwood. NP15947402 
 12/2/2006  Breeder:  Sara Ledgerwood & Joni Shoup. Sire: CH Robinwood SnowBound  Dam: Starw'd Irish Mist of 
  Robinw'd. Owner:Sara Ledgerwood & Sue Crist.   
 
 



 250 CH Sterling Folkore Dharma For One. NP17069805 
 6/23/2007  Breeder: Kathy & John Groff & Diana Skibinski. Sire: CH Tuckaway Indian Run  Dam: CH Folklore  
 Matchless Sterling. Owner:Kathy & John Groff & Diana Skibinski.   

 252 CH BAY COLONY N Z DAR SOJOURNER. NP17186503 
 7/3/2007  Breeder: Judy E. Murray & Cindy Riggans. Sire: CH Troika's Zdar Twist  Dam: CH Bay Colony's So  
 What. Owner:Cathy Palovcrik.   

 254 Ch Paisley Presumptuous With Elan . NP17971402 
 9/26/2007  Breeder: Bonnie Rose, Tom Demma, & Sue . Sire: Ch Paisley Nspird By Broadway   Dam: Ch  
 Signature's Slippery When Wet. Owner:Ann Ball & Dave Nutley .   

 256 AOM Ch Starchart's Cassiopeia By Paisley. NP18400002 
 11/20/2007  Breeder: Carolyn Bolt. Sire: GCH Paisley Nspird By Broadway  Dam: CH Starchart's Regulus.  
 Owner:Elizabeth & John  Voelkel and Carolyn Blot.   

 258 AB CH Planett's Lucy Love. NP19155401 
 2/5/2008  Breeder: Barbara Kaplan-Barrett & Dr Edward Barrett. Sire: CH Planett's Rumors Will Fly  Dam: CH  
 Planett's Winter Solstice. Owner:Lynn & William Morrow & Barbara Kaplan-Barrett.   

 260 GCH SUNNYOAKS N YANKEE DALS HOUSE THAT RUTH BUILT. NP19370004 
 2/16/2008  Breeder: Michele Wrath & Thomas Wrath. Sire: CH Tuckaway Winged Foot  Dam: CH Sunnyoaks  
 Spicen' It Up. Owner:Jeff Fosenburg & Joan Fosenburg.   

 262 GCH Sunnyoaks St Florian Literati's Compass Rose. NP19370005 
 2/16/2008  Breeder: Michele & Thomas Wrath. Sire: Ch Tuckaway Winged Foot  Dam: Ch Sunnyoaks Spicen' It  
 Up. Owner:Linda Sexton & Dawn Mauel.   

 264 AB CH Insignia IndyGeaux Dotts. NP19792102 
 3/24/2008  Breeder: Sue Crist, Dave Riggan, Morgan. Sire: CH Eclipse the Masters  Dam: CH Insignia Native  
 American. Owner:Kathryn Ryan.   

 266 AOM GCH CH Riverside's The Sisters. NP19850203 
 1/13/2008  Breeder: Richard S Baker. Sire: Ch Winnipesaukee's Rock N' Role  Dam: Riverside's the Barn Burner. 
  Owner:Wendell Sammet & Richard Baker.Agent:   Richard Krieger 

 268 Ch. Thidwick An Heir About Her. NP20184102 
 6/6/2008  Breeder: Lizabeth Hancock. Sire: Ch. Satin's Clown'n Around  Dam: Ch. Thidwick Halo. Owner:Wendy  
 Barrett.   

 270 CH Pokatalica 'N Monarch's Queen B. NP20885604 
 7/25/2008  Breeder: Marie Zink and Michelle Jarus. Sire: CH Monarch Snow Hill Aces High  Dam: CH Bret D  
 Pokatalica Malibu Rum. Owner:Kimberly Myers and Michelle Jarus.   

 272 CH Hollyhead Ravin Bellatrix. NP21350602 
   Breeder: Patrick Jones. Sire: CH Onthespot's Ravin About Johnny  Dam: CH Harmony N Satin Smarty Pants.  
 Owner:Gale Passman.   

 274 CH WOODWYND DAPPLED TYRODAL. NP22032503 
 1/11/2009  Breeder: Mary Moore & Bob Wilthew. Sire: Tyrodal Kracker Jack  Dam: CH Prector's Dappled Hi- 
 Society. Owner:Mary Lynn Jensen PHD, Julie Evans & Billie Green.   

 276 AB BISS CH TIMELESSDALS ALL AROUND HOLIDAY. NP22530801 
 2/24/2009  Breeder: Gwen Barger. Sire: Ch All Around Meant To Be O'Pal  Dam: Ch Aphrodite of Robbsdale.  
 Owner:Jana Rodes.   

 278 GCH PAISLEY PHOTO FINISH. NP22839501 
 5/4/2009  Breeder: Laurie Pitts & Sue MacMillan. Sire: GCH Paisley Nspir D By Broadway  Dam: Paisley Shutter  
 bug. Owner:Laurie Pitts & Jessica MacMillan.   

 280 CH Juju's Bewitching Bailiwick. NP23061806 
 5/6/2009  Breeder: Dave & Toni Linstedt. Sire: GCH CH Rockledge's Bring Them Young  Dam: GCH CH  
 Anticipation Here's Lucy. Owner:Dave & Toni Linstedt.Agent:   Mark Bettis 

 282 GCH CH SWEETSPOT HOT2SPOT BEST BOTH WORLDS. NP23800001 
 3/1/2009  Breeder: Elizabeth Zedel. Sire: CH Monarch Snow Hill Aces High  Dam: GCH CH Blackthorns Flower  
 Power. Owner:Laurie Isaacson.   

 284 Ch. Bret D N Engine Co To The Rescue. NP24238601 
 10/7/2009  Breeder: Joanne Shupp & Michelle Jarus. Sire: Ch. Bret D Sentry Ringmaster  Dam: Ch. Pokatilica  
 Bret D Lil' Hot Spot CD RN. Owner:John & Elaine Bachey & Marie D. Zink & Joanne Shupp.Agent:   Phillip E. Booth 

 286 CH Big Creek Doc's Spice of Life. NP24240701 
 6/6/2009  Breeder: Marty Ross/ Linda Taylor. Sire: CH Fireman's Freckled Friend  Dam: CH Cranbrooke Doc's  
 Pop'n Up Stars. Owner:Marty Ross.   

 288 CH Pokatalica's Cinnamon Twist. NP25083801 
 8/14/2009  Breeder: Marie Zink and Michelle Jarus. Sire: CH Bret D Pokatalicas Malibu Sensation  Dam: CH Bret 
  D  Pokatalica Malibu Rum. Owner:Carl Myers and Michelle Jarus.   

 290 Libertad Hechicera de Montjuic. NP25955906 
 4/27/2010  Breeder: Teresa Vila. Sire:  Hapi-Dal Wastnaway N Margaritaville   Dam:  Ch Libertad Gloria De  
 Montjuic NA NAJ. Owner:Teresa Vila.   

 292 Ch Brooksides Minit To Winit. NP26858306 
 7/8/2010  Breeder: Virginia Simpson & B Winick. Sire: Ch Tuckaway Indian Run  Dam: Ch Starseekers Brookside  
 D-Havlnd. Owner:Virginia Simpson.   



 Dalmatians, Stud Dogs 
 211 CH Moorcroft's Masterpiece. nm93508606 
 5/21/2002  Breeder: Marie K Hill & Sharon Rogers & David G Rogers. Sire: CH Roadpartner Billie Holiday  Dam: 
  CH Lakeshores Moorcroft Marmite. Owner:Marie K Hill.Agent:   Kelly Rea 

 245 1 GCH PAISLEY NSPIRD BY BROADWAY. NP10807302 
 9/7/2005  Breeder: Jordan Petitpa Goddard & Picin. Sire: CH Monarch Snowhill Aces High  Dam: CH Trailside's  
 Gold Mercedes. Owner:Sue MacMillan & Mark & Ginger Iwaoka.   

 247 AB Gch. CH. NspirD Hollywood Legend. NP10807306 
 9/7/2005  Breeder: C. Jordan, C. Petitpa, D Goddard, R. Picinich. Sire: CH. Monarch Snow Hill Aces High  Dam:  
 CH. Trailsides Gold Mercedes. Owner:Carrie Jrodan.   

 249 Ch. Bret D's Sergeant Major. NP12762601 
 2/28/2006  Breeder: John & Elaine Bachey & Marie D. Zink. Sire: Ch. Monarch Snow Hill Aces High  Dam: Ch.  
 Bret D Spotlight on Snowhill. Owner:John & Elaine Bachey & Marie D. Zink.Agent:   Phillip E. Booth 

 253 2 GCH Mt Bryton's Covert Operative. NP12971306 
 4/25/2006  Breeder: Cheryl Bartell. Sire: CH Snow Hill Timebender  Dam: CH Absolutly Mt Bryton. Owner:Cheryl  
 Bartell.   

 255 GCh SunnyOaks Ready To Rumba. NP13015502 
 5/12/2006  Breeder: Michele and Tom wrath. Sire: Ch snow Hill's Timebender  Dam: CH SunnyOaks Spicen' It  
 Up. Owner:Michele and Tom Wrath.   

 263 3 Ch Anticipation Acceleration. NP14763801 
 10/22/2006  Breeder: Donna Truitt. Sire: Ch Rockstar's Reconsider Me (L)  Dam: Ch Anticipation Inspiration.  
 Owner:Donna Truitt.   

 295 4 Ch. Dalmino's Devil May Care. NP20385101 
   Breeder: Lori Finlayson. Sire: Ch Monarch Snow Hill Aces High  Dam: Ch Dalmino's Whoopdedo. Owner:Lori  
 Finlayson.   

 299 AB Ch Spotlight's Storm Chaser. NP20664701 
 8/11/2008  Breeder: Connie Wagner. Sire: Ch Spotlights Ruffian  Dam: Ch Spotlight's Miss Congeniality.  
 Owner:Connie Wagner.   
 

 Dalmatians, Brood Bitches 
 92 TUCKAWAY ST. ANNES. NP04877902 
 11/21/2003  Breeder: Frances M Remmele & H Joe Kahre. Sire: CH Korcula Lyondla Aries Bret D  Dam:  
 Tuckaway Valhalla. Owner:Frances M Remmele.   

 200 3 CH SUNNYOAKS SPICEN' IT UP. NM93257908 
 3/28/2002  Breeder: Tom & Michele Wrath & Karen Rochin. Sire: CH Satin's Clown'n Around CDX CGC  Dam:  
 CH SunRunner Rambler Gwendalyn. Owner:Michele & Tom Wrath.   

 202 CH Tateland's Starry Night. NM94252501 
 12/7/2002  Breeder:  Dr. Anita L. Tate. Sire: CH K-Max Law And Order  Dam: CH Tateland's Take Off .  
 Owner:Kelly Ann Rea & Marie K Hill & Dr. Anita Tate .   

 204 2 CH. PLANETT'S TUPELO HONEY. NP00258307 
 3/15/2002  Breeder: BARBARA KAPLAN-BARRETT & DR. ED BARRETT. Sire: CH. ERIN'S FOREIGN  
 AFFAIR  Dam: CH. PLANETT'S NORTHERN STAR. Owner:BARBARA KAPLAN-BARRETT & DR. ED BARRETT.   

 208 Ch. Monarchs Could This Be Magic. NP01926305 
 1/3/2003  Breeder: Betty C. Carroll & Susanne Hughes, D.V.M.. Sire: Ch. Snow Hill Tabasco  Dam: Ch. Snow Hill 
  Reigning Monarch. Owner:Marie D. ZInk & John Bachey & Betty Carroll.   

 210 GCh Choco Chip TCJ Bon Voyage RN. NP01978401 
 1/22/2003  Breeder: Rosie Branaman & Todd C Jardine. Sire: Ch Prince Harts  Dam: Ch Funny Girl of Croatia.  
 Owner:Rosie Branaman.   

 226 4 Ch. Tramac Just Walk'n on Sunshine. NP06198401 
 4/14/2004  Breeder: Owners. Sire: Ch. Satin's Clown'n Around, ROMX, CDX  Dam: Ch. Tramac Mochamotion,  
 ROM, OA, NAJ, RN. Owner:J.W. Smith & M. A. Callea.   

 230 1 Blackflash Midnight Star. NP08940708 
   Breeder: MK Smith, BA Gordon, EW Gerwitz. Sire: CH. Firebuster's Jimmy Olson  Dam: CH. Firebuster's So  
 Gud Together. Owner:Steve and Sharon Nielsen and MK Smith.   

 234 GCH Folklore Celtic C&C All About Me. NP10881303 
 10/1/2005  Breeder: Diana Skibinski & Sandra Marcus. Sire: CH Tuckaway Indian Run  Dam: CH Folklore Dalville  
 Abbey Road. Owner:Jim &  Michelle Boyd & Diana Skibinski.   

 236 AB Ch Troika Serendipity. NP11066101 
 9/20/2005  Breeder: Michele Markoff. Sire: GrCh Troika Robin Goodfellow  Dam: Ch Snow Hill Troika Latte.  
 Owner:Michele Markoff.   

 238 CH GREEN STARR A SATIN DOLL. NP11597703 
 11/19/2005  Breeder: Ada Luttrell. Sire: CH Centurion's Captivation of A And V  Dam: Green Starr's A High Hope. 
  Owner:Ada Luttrell.   

 240 AB BISS CH ALL AROUND FIESTA SIGHT UNSEEN. NP13813104 
 5/26/2006  Breeder: Eddie Farias & Robert A Peth & Mary S Peth. Sire: CH FIREMAN'S FRECKLED FRIEND   
 Dam: CH FIESTA'S LADY ROBBSDALE . Owner:Jana Rodes and Ed Petit and Carol Petit.   



 296 AB Ch Starwood's Willow By The Sea, RA. NP13285104 
 4/23/2006  Breeder: Joni L Shoup. Sire: Ch Starwood's Mack O' Million, RN  Dam: Ch Starwood's Hope Floats.  
 Owner:Peggy Copeland.   
 

 Dalmatians, Brace 
 139 1 PRESTIGE'S BOTH SIDES OF THE STORY. NP25496501 
 3/7/2010  Breeder: Beth Anne Johnson. Sire: CH Mt. Bryton's Covert Operative  Dam: Erin N' Gibson's Summer  
 Treasure. Owner:Beth Anne Johnson & Jason Rudolph.   

 93 1 PRESTIGE N' SURFER'S BEACH BUM. NP25496503 
 3/7/2010  Breeder: Beth Anne Johnson. Sire: CH Mt. Bryton's Covert Operative  Dam: Erin N' Gibson's Summer  
 Treasure. Owner:Beth Anne Johnson & Barrie Essner.   

 
 
 Dalmatians, Jr (Novice Junior)    Dogs 
 J5 1 CH Ashwynn Imagine If U Will. NP20081401 
 3/25/2008  Breeder: Debbie & Alexis Bach & Sharon Boyd. Sire: CH Ashwynn Agapesf Good As It Gets  Dam: CH  
 Ashwynn N Hispots U Go Girl. Owner:Kelly Roy & Patrick Roy.   

 Dalmatians, Jr (Open Junior)    Bitches 
 J6 1 CH WOODWYND DAPPLED TYRODAL. NP22032503 
 1/11/2009  Breeder: Mary Moore & Bob Wilthew. Sire: Tyrodal Kracker Jack  Dam: CH Prector's Dappled Hi- 
 Society. Owner:Mary Lynn Jensen PHD, Julie Evans & Billie Green.   

 Dalmatians, Jr (Open Senior)    Dogs 
 J7 AB GCH HALLMARK LINCOLN LEGO. NP16328303 
 4/29/2007  Breeder: Tanya McDonald. Sire: CH Rockstar's Reconsider Me  Dam: CH Hallmark Fleurdelis Of  
 Hansom CD. Owner:Tanya McDonald, Tiffany Owens & Nicole Owens.   

 J8 1/BJ CH POKATALICA SOUTHERN CHIC BRET D. NP12881604 
 3/3/2006  Breeder: Marie Zink & Michelle Jarus. Sire: CH Aberdeen's Sawyer Brown  Dam: C Snow Hill Indy Bret  
 D. Owner:Paulal Jenkins & Michelle Jarus & Samantha Stafford.   


